1public
ATV MC SBS
Jan 2024
Automotive PSoC 4100S Max New Product Introduction
2Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2024. All rights reserved.public4 Mrz 2024
Where does the Automotive PSoC 4100S Max fit in the portfolio?
Why is Automotive PSoC 4100S Max the preferred choice?
1

Pitch (mm) 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.5 0.5 1.27 0.65 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.65
9Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2024. All rights reserved.public4 Mrz 2024
Marketing part number decoder
10
Where does Automotive PSoC
4100S Max fit into the portfolio?
11Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2024. All rights reserved.public4 Mrz 2024
Automotive PSoCTM 4 S-Series: Scalable, Smart MCU portfolio
PSoC 4000 PSoC 4000S
PSoC
4100/4200
PSoC 4100S PSoC 4100S Plus PSoC 4 M-Series PSoC 4 L-Series PSoC 4100S Max
Flash Size/SRAM 16KB/2KB 32KB/4KB 32KB/4KB 64KB/8KB 128KB/16KB 128KB/16KB 256KB/32KB 384KB/32KB
DMA channels 0 0 0 0 8 8 8 8
ADC
10-bit Del Sig
@ 58 sps
10-bit Single-
Slope  ADC
@ 46.8 ksps
12-bit SAR1 @ 1
Msps
12-bit SAR @1Msps,
10-bit Single-Slope
ADC
@ 46.8 ksps
12-bit SAR1 @ 1 Msps
10-bit Single-Slope
ADC @ 46.8 ksps
12-bit SAR1 @ 1
Msps
12-bit SAR1 @ 1 Msps 12-bit SAR1 @ 1 Msps
Opamps 0 0 1 2 2 4 4 2
Comparators2 1 4 4 4 4 6 6 2
CAPSENSE 3rd Generation 4th Generation 3rd Generation 4th Generation 4th Generation 3rd Generation (x2) 3rd Generation (x2) 5th Generation (x2)
CAPSENSE Avg.
Current3,  SNR
6 μA, >100:1 3 μA, >300:1 6 μA, >100:1 3 μA, >300:1 3 μA, >300:1 6 μA, >100:1 6 μA, >100:1 <3 μA, >300:1
UDB Programmable Logic 0 0 4 0 0 4 8 0
Audio I2S - - Yes (with UDB) - - Yes (with UDB) Yes (with UDB) Yes
Timers/Counters/PWMs4 1/1/1 5/5/5 4/4/6 5/5/5 8/8/8 12/12/16 12/12/16 8/8/8
SPI/I2C/UART/LIN Slave5 0/1/0/0 2/2/2/2 2/2/2/2 3/3/3/2 4/5/5/2 6/4/5/2 6/4/5/2 4/5/5/2
USB Full Speed - - - - - - Yes -
Crypto (HW encryption
module)
No No No No No No No Yes
CAN controller 0 - 0 - 1 2 1 1 CAN FD
I/Os, All With CAPSENSE 16 24 24 34 54 51 98 84
Smart I/Os 0 16 0 16 24 0 0 24
1 Successive approximation register ADC
2 Maximum number of comparators (including comparators configured using opamps )
3 Average current consumption per sensor
4 Maximum number of hardware-based timers, counters and PWMs, using timer/counter/PWM (TCPWM) blocks and  universal digital blocks (UDB)
5 Maximum number of hardware-based SPI, I2C, UART, and LIN Slave interfaces, using SCBs and UDBs
12
What is new about PSoC 4100S
Max ?
13Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2024. All rights reserved.public4 Mrz 2024
Automotive PSoC 4100S Max
Intelligent Analog
User interface for HMI applications, Body Control, and HVAC applications
Datasheet: Public
Applications
Collateral
32-Bit MCU subsystem
‒ 48-MHz Arm® Cortex®-M0+ CPU with a DMA controller
‒ 384-KB flash and 32KB SRAM
‒ External MHz oscillator (ECO) with PLL and 32-KHz watch crystal oscillator (WCO)
‒ Crypto block include AES, TRNG, CRA, PRNG and SHA